Name of Instiution:

University of Akron

University of Alabama

Alabama Agricultural and Mechanical University
University of Alabama at Birmingham
Alabama State University
University at Albany, SUNY

Alcorn State University

American University

Appalachian State University
University of Arizona

Arizona State University

University of Arkansas

University of Arkansas at Little Rock
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff
Arkansas State University

Auburn University

Austin Peay State University

Ball State University

Baylor University

Belmont University
Bethune-Cookman University
Binghamton University

Boise State University

Boston College

Boston University

Bowling Green State University
Bradley University

State:

Ohio
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
Alabama
New York
Mississippi

District of Columbia

North Carolina
Arizona
Arizona
Arkansas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Arkansas
Alabama
Tennessee
Indiana

Texas
Tennessee
Florida

New York
Idaho
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Ohio

Illinois

Alumni Population

w/ Email

64,219
149,438 33,561 current assocation members
3,774 3,774 current association members
4,912 4,912 curent association members
16,339
104,213
1,971
131,252 39,556 current association members
18,208
168,539
216,557
137,406 75,229 current association members
6,335
912
52,074
51,483
6,726 cool got the word Peay in the title!
74,868
29,591
14,387
320 320 curent association members
13,411 8,594 curent association members
28,979
142,688 94,701 current assocation members
137,532 90,248 current association members
21,142
11,790



Brigham Young University

Brown University

Bryant University

Bucknell University

University at Buffalo, SUNY

Butler University

University of California, Berkeley
University of California, Davis
University of California, Irvine
University of California, Los Angeles
California Polytechnic State University
University of California, Riverside
University of California, Santa Barbara
California State University, Bakersfield
California State University, Fresno
California State University, Fullerton
California State University, Long Beach
California State University, Northridge
California State University, Sacramento
Campbell University

Canisius College

University of Central Arkansas

Central Connecticut State University
University of Central Florida

Central Michigan University

College of Charleston

Charleston Southern University
Chicago State University

University of Cincinnati

Utah

Rhode Island
Rhode Island
Pennsylvania
New York
Indiana
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
North Carolina
New York
Arkansas
Connecticut
Florida
Michigan
South Carolina
South Carolina
Illinois

Ohio

inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc
inc

108,749
19,462

397,425

6,755
15,146
9,549
89,778
7,991
4,966
2,454
11,667
94,432



The Citadel

Clemson University
Cleveland State University
Coastal Carolina University
Colgate University
University of Colorado at Boulder
Colorado State University
Columbia University
University of Connecticut
Coppin State University
Cornell University
Creighton University
Dartmouth College
Davidson College

University of Dayton
University of Delaware
Delaware State University
University of Denver
DePaul University
University of Detroit Mercy
Drake University

Drexel University

Duke University

Duquesne University

East Carolina University
East Tennessee State University
Eastern lllinois University
Eastern Kentucky University
Eastern Michigan University

South Carolina
South Carolina
Ohio

South Carolina
New York
Colorado
Colorado

New York
Connecticut
Maryland
New York
Nebraska

New Hampshire

North Carolina
Ohio
Delaware
Delaware
Colorado
Illinois
Michigan

lowa
Pennsylvania
North Carolina
Pennsylvania
North Carolina
Tennessee
Illinois
Kentucky
Michigan

2,959
111,345
101,996

14,622
4,969
81,697
70,458
188,568
101,445
2,441
70,004
27,463
11,950
1,966
13,117
21,866
3,061
54,221
70,994
3,185
15,449
75,556
147,210
4,545
50,797
15,449
4,623
13,947
37,444



Eastern Washington University
Elon University

University of Evansville
Fairfield University

Fairleigh Dickinson University
University of Florida

Florida A&M University

Florida Atlantic University
Florida Gulf Coast University
Florida International University
Florida State University
Fordham University

Furman University
Gardner—Webb University
George Mason University
George Washington University
Georgetown University
University of Georgia

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia Southern University
Georgia State University
Gonzaga University

Grambling State University
Hampton University

University of Hartford

Harvard University

University of Hawai‘i at Manoa
High Point University

Hofstra University

Washington
North Carolina
Indiana
Connecticut
New Jersey
Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

New York
South Carolina
North Carolina
Virginia

District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Georgia
Washington
Louisiana
Virginia
Connecticut
Massachusetts
Hawaii

North Carolina
New York

4,221
350

877
4,159
14,322
165,643
42,339
68,452
910
135,662
220,533
55,426
558

488
96,688
115,445
69,677
91,556
69,961
64,555
78,123
20,036
1,901
18,449
15,533
105,210
61,223
2,544
19,432



College of the Holy Cross
University of Houston

Houston Baptist University

Howard University

University of Idaho

Idaho State University
University of lllinois at Chicago
Illinois State University

University of lllinois at Urbana—Champaign
Indiana State University

Indiana University

Indiana University — Purdue University Fort Wayne
Indiana University — Purdue University Indianapolis
lona College

University of lowa

lowa State University

Jackson State University

Jacksonville University

Jacksonville State University

James Madison University

University of Kansas

Kansas State University

Kennesaw State University

Kent State University

University of Kentucky

La Salle University

Lafayette College

Lamar University

Lehigh University

Massachusetts
Texas
Texas

District of Columbia

Idaho

Idaho
Illinois
Illinois
Illinois
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana

New York
lowa

lowa
Mississippi
Florida
Alabama
Virginia
Kansas
Kansas
Georgia

Ohio
Kentucky
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
Texas
Pennsylvania

INCL
INCL

41,336
81,136
3,654
35,446
17,411
21,996
118,775
19,663
131,665
19,663
310956

15446
81322
50058
2134
4523
1492
9827
89565
30885
74121
55432
68333
3001
9508
27963
19991



Liberty University

Lipscomb University

Long Island University—Brooklyn
Longwood University

University of Louisiana at Lafayette
University of Louisiana at Monroe
Louisiana State University

Louisiana Tech University

University of Louisville

Loyola Marymount University

Loyola University Chicago

Loyola University Maryland
University of Maine

Manhattan College

Marist College

Marquette University

Marshall University

University of Maryland, Baltimore County
University of Maryland, College Park
University of Maryland Eastern Shore
University of Massachusetts Amherst
McNeese State University

University of Memphis

Mercer University

University of Miami

Miami University

University of Michigan

Michigan State University

Middle Tennessee State University

Virginia
Tennessee
New York
Virginia
Louisiana
Louisiana
Louisiana
Louisiana
Kentucky
California
Illinois
Maryland
Maine
New York
New York
Wisconsin

West Virginia

Maryland
Maryland
Maryland

Massachusetts

Louisiana
Tennessee
Georgia
Florida
Ohio
Michigan
Michigan
Tennessee

46933
14454
85639
7001
13322
7986
40989
15966
64221
35663
54110
22322
29630
59770
8101
37415
29969
24114
100284
34818
62543
69533
50068
39690
155144
15522
100187
123377
24911



University of Minnesota
University of Mississippi
Mississippi State University
Mississippi Valley State University
University of Missouri

University of Missouri—Kansas City
Missouri State University
Monmouth University

University of Montana

Montana State University
Morehead State University
Morgan State University

Mount St. Mary's University
Murray State University
University of Nebraska—Lincoln
University of Nevada, Las Vegas
University of Nevada, Reno
University of New Hampshire
New Jersey Institute of Technology
University of New Mexico

New Mexico State University
University of New Orleans
Niagara University

Nicholls State University

Norfolk State University

North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State Unive
University of North Carolina at Asheville

North Carolina Central University

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

Minnesota
Mississippi
Mississippi
Mississippi
Missouri
Missouri
Missouri

New Jersey
Montana
Montana
Kentucky
Maryland
Maryland
Kentucky
Nebraska
Nevada
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New Mexico
Louisiana

New York
Louisiana
Virginia

North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina

160948
130009
85413
8745
170616
INCL
75081
15150
60189
11888
29454
12128
850
21023
190350
39889
31935
14411
9844
114551
40012
5326
13774
1835
1854
2975
39111
2612
179101



University of North Carolina at Charlotte
University of North Carolina at Greensboro

North Carolina State University

University of North Carolina Wilmington

University of North Dakota
North Dakota State University
University of North Florida
University of North Texas
Northeastern University
Northern Arizona University
University of Northern Colorado
Northern Illinois University
University of Northern lowa
Northwestern State University
Northwestern University
University of Notre Dame
Oakland University

Ohio University

Ohio State University
University of Oklahoma
Oklahoma State University—Stillwater
Old Dominion University

Oral Roberts University
University of Oregon

Oregon State University
University of the Pacific
University of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania State University
Pepperdine University

North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Carolina
North Dakota
North Dakota
Florida

Texas
Massachusetts
Arizona
Colorado
Illinois

lowa
Louisiana
Illinois

Indiana
Michigan

Ohio

Ohio
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Virginia
Oklahoma
Oregon
Oregon
California
Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania
California

41987
30838
96174
12740
35411
44107
54963
71277
81263
39545
25363
68484
19457
28489
115632
29633
37888
30222
145645
98914
74574
56611
6414
35512
41133
30711
119969
122529
43001



University of Pittsburgh
University of Portland
Portland State University
Prairie View A&M University
Presbyterian College
Princeton University
Providence College

Purdue University
Quinnipiac University
Radford University
University of Rhode Island
Rice University
University of Richmond
Rider University

Robert Morris University
Rutgers University

Sacred Heart University

St. Bonaventure University
St. Francis College

Saint Francis University

St. John's University

Saint Joseph's University
Saint Louis University

Saint Mary's College of California
Saint Peter's University

Sam Houston State University
Samford University
University of San Diego

San Diego State University

Pennsylvania
Oregon
Oregon
Texas

South Carolina
New Jersey
Rhode Island
Indiana
Connecticut
Virginia
Rhode Island
Texas
Virginia

New Jersey
Pennsylvania
New Jersey
Connecticut
New York
New York
Pennsylvania
New York
Pennsylvania
Missouri
California
New Jersey
Texas
Alabama
California
California

INCL

112822
4446
60044
21889
4544
25999
5592

25325
9196
30187
27147
8898
10995
74832
98445
14991
3898
7498
5919
60188
41393
27449
9090
7141
23074
16151
21012
40949



University of San Francisco

San Jose State University

Santa Clara University

Savannah State University

Seattle University

Seton Hall University

Siena College

University of South Alabama
University of South Carolina

South Carolina State University
University of South Carolina Upstate
University of South Dakota

South Dakota State University
University of South Florida
Southeast Missouri State University
Southeastern Louisiana University
University of Southern California
Southern lllinois University Carbondale
Southern lllinois University Edwardsville
Southern Methodist University
University of Southern Mississippi
Southern University

Southern Utah University

Stanford University

Stephen F. Austin State University
Stetson University

Stony Brook University

Syracuse University

Temple University

California
California
California
Georgia
Washington
New Jersey
New York
Alabama
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Carolina
South Dakota
South Dakota
Florida
Missouri
Louisiana
California
Illinois

Illinois

Texas
Mississippi
Louisiana
Utah
California
Texas

Florida

New York
New York
Pennsylvania

35166
60288
39960
12882
34111
50019
910
49441
135122
15446
894
26631
34112
72311
12100
14122
234119
50114
30119
51996
45873
22986
6177
97119
15128
9639
29365
63991
28210



University of Tennessee

University of Tennessee at Chattanooga
University of Tennessee at Martin
Tennessee State University
Tennessee Technological University
Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University—Corpus Christi
University of Texas at Arlington
University of Texas at Austin

Texas Christian University
University of Texas at El Paso
University of Texas—Pan American
University of Texas at San Antonio
Texas Southern University

Texas State University

Texas Tech University

University of Toledo

Towson University

Troy University

Tulane University

University of Tulsa

United States Air Force Academy
United States Military Academy
United States Naval Academy
University of Utah

Utah State University

Utah Valley University

Valparaiso University

Vanderbilt University

Tennessee 70193
Tennessee 12995
Tennessee 4844
Tennessee 20717
Tennessee 21089
Texas 60710
Texas 25963
Texas 51800
Texas 109905
Texas 10963
Texas 18844
Texas 17111
Texas 25007
Texas 19336
Texas 48033
Texas 29177
Ohio 24564
Maryland 7,216
Alabama 31,214
Louisiana 37,475
Oklahoma 8,854
Colorado n/a they usually go to military
New York n/a they usually go to military
Maryland n/a they usually go to military
Utah 77,358
Utah 46,380
Utah 69,005
Indiana 3,174
Tennessee 12,369



University of Vermont

Villanova University

University of Virginia

Virginia Commonwealth University
Virginia Military Institute

Virginia Tech

Wagner College

Wake Forest University

University of Washington
Washington State University
Weber State University

West Virginia University

Western Carolina University
Western lllinois University
Western Kentucky University
Western Michigan University
Wichita State University

College of William & Mary
Winthrop University

University of Wisconsin—Green Bay
University of Wisconsin—Madison
University of Wisconsin—Milwaukee
Wofford College

Wright State University

University of Wyoming

Xavier University

Yale University

Youngstown State University

Vermont
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia

New York
North Carolina
Washington
Washington
Utah

West Virginia
North Carolina
Illinois
Kentucky
Michigan
Kansas
Virginia

South Carolina
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
Wisconsin
South Carolina
Ohio
Wyoming
Ohio
Connecticut
Ohio

n/a they usually go to military

INCL
INCL

15,326
17,153
59,148
16,447

29,556

1,189
31,014
88,347
63,008
29,659
44,627
11,383
17,322
18,056
14,213
24,992
21,088

6,529
22,619

4,173
9,745
29,716
17,226
41,907
19,713

14,667,521






