Name of Institution:	State:	Alumni Population
		w/ Email
University of Akron	Ohio	64,219
University of Alabama	Alabama	149,438 33,561 current assocation members
Alabama Agricultural and Mechanical University	Alabama	3,774 3,774 current association members
University of Alabama at Birmingham	Alabama	4,912 4,912 curent association members
Alabama State University	Alabama	16,339
University at Albany, SUNY	New York	104,213
Alcorn State University	Mississippi	1,971
American University	District of Columbia	131,252 39,556 current association members
Appalachian State University	North Carolina	18,208
University of Arizona	Arizona	168,539
Arizona State University	Arizona	216,557
University of Arkansas	Arkansas	137,406 75,229 current association members
University of Arkansas at Little Rock	Arkansas	6,335
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff	Arkansas	912
Arkansas State University	Arkansas	52,074
Auburn University	Alabama	51,483
Austin Peay State University	Tennessee	6,726 cool got the word Peay in the title!
Ball State University	Indiana	74,868
Baylor University	Texas	29,591
Belmont University	Tennessee	14,387
Bethune-Cookman University	Florida	320 320 curent association members
Binghamton University	New York	13,411 8,594 curent association members
Boise State University	Idaho	28,979
Boston College	Massachusetts	142,688 94,701 current assocation members
Boston University	Massachusetts	137,532 90,248 current association members
Bowling Green State University	Ohio	21,142
Bradley University	Illinois	11,790

Brigham Young University	Utah		108,749	
Brown University	Rhode Island		19,462	
Bryant University	Rhode Island			
Bucknell University	Pennsylvania			
University at Buffalo, SUNY	New York			
Butler University	Indiana			
University of California, Berkeley	California		397,425	
University of California, Davis	California	inc		
University of California, Irvine	California	inc		
University of California, Los Angeles	California	inc		
California Polytechnic State University	California	inc		
University of California, Riverside	California	inc		
University of California, Santa Barbara	California	inc		
California State University, Bakersfield	California	inc		
California State University, Fresno	California	inc		
California State University, Fullerton	California	inc		
California State University, Long Beach	California	inc		
California State University, Northridge	California	inc		
California State University, Sacramento	California	inc		
Campbell University	North Carolina			
Canisius College	New York		6,755	
University of Central Arkansas	Arkansas		15,146	
Central Connecticut State University	Connecticut		9,549	
University of Central Florida	Florida		89,778	
Central Michigan University	Michigan		7,991	
College of Charleston	South Carolina		4,966	
Charleston Southern University	South Carolina		2,454	
Chicago State University	Illinois		11,667	
University of Cincinnati	Ohio		94,432	

The Citadel	South Carolina	2,959	
Clemson University	South Carolina	111,345	
Cleveland State University	Ohio	101,996	
Coastal Carolina University	South Carolina	14,622	
•	New York	,	
Colgate University		4,969	
University of Colorado at Boulder	Colorado	81,697	
Colorado State University	Colorado	70,458	
Columbia University	New York	188,568	
University of Connecticut	Connecticut	101,445	
Coppin State University	Maryland	2,441	
Cornell University	New York	70,004	
Creighton University	Nebraska	27,463	
Dartmouth College	New Hampshire	11,950	
Davidson College	North Carolina	1,966	
University of Dayton	Ohio	13,117	
University of Delaware	Delaware	21,866	
Delaware State University	Delaware	3,061	
University of Denver	Colorado	54,221	
DePaul University	Illinois	70,994	
University of Detroit Mercy	Michigan	3,185	
Drake University	Iowa	15,449	
Drexel University	Pennsylvania	75,556	
Duke University	North Carolina	147,210	
Duquesne University	Pennsylvania	4,545	
East Carolina University	North Carolina	50,797	
East Tennessee State University	Tennessee	15,449	
Eastern Illinois University	Illinois	4,623	
Eastern Kentucky University	Kentucky	13,947	
Eastern Michigan University	Michigan	37,444	
· ,	-	,	

Eastern Washington University	Washington	4,221
Elon University	North Carolina	350
University of Evansville	Indiana	877
Fairfield University	Connecticut	4,159
Fairleigh Dickinson University	New Jersey	14,322
University of Florida	Florida	165,643
Florida A&M University	Florida	42,339
Florida Atlantic University	Florida	68,452
Florida Gulf Coast University	Florida	910
Florida International University	Florida	135,662
Florida State University	Florida	220,533
Fordham University	New York	55,426
Furman University	South Carolina	558
Gardner–Webb University	North Carolina	488
George Mason University	Virginia	96,688
George Washington University	District of Columbia	115,445
Georgetown University	District of Columbia	69,677
University of Georgia	Georgia	91,556
Georgia Institute of Technology	Georgia	69,961
Georgia Southern University	Georgia	64,555
Georgia State University	Georgia	78,123
Gonzaga University	Washington	20,036
Grambling State University	Louisiana	1,901
Hampton University	Virginia	18,449
University of Hartford	Connecticut	15,533
Harvard University	Massachusetts	105,210
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa	Hawaii	61,223
High Point University	North Carolina	2,544
Hofstra University	New York	19,432

College of the Holy Cross	Massachusetts	41,336
University of Houston	Texas	81,136
Houston Baptist University	Texas	3,654
Howard University	District of Columbia	35,446
University of Idaho	Idaho	17,411
Idaho State University	Idaho	21,996
University of Illinois at Chicago	Illinois	118,775
Illinois State University	Illinois	19,663
University of Illinois at Urbana–Champaign	Illinois	131,665
Indiana State University	Indiana	19,663
Indiana University	Indiana	310956
Indiana University – Purdue University Fort Wayne	Indiana	INCL
Indiana University – Purdue University Indianapolis	Indiana	INCL
Iona College	New York	15446
University of Iowa	lowa	81322
Iowa State University	lowa	50058
Jackson State University	Mississippi	2134
Jacksonville University	Florida	4523
Jacksonville State University	Alabama	1492
James Madison University	Virginia	9827
University of Kansas	Kansas	89565
Kansas State University	Kansas	30885
Kennesaw State University	Georgia	74121
Kent State University	Ohio	55432
University of Kentucky	Kentucky	68333
La Salle University	Pennsylvania	3001
Lafayette College	Pennsylvania	9508
Lamar University	Texas	27963
Lehigh University	Pennsylvania	19991

Liberty University	Virginia	46933
Lipscomb University	Tennessee	14454
Long Island University–Brooklyn	New York	85639
Longwood University	Virginia	7001
University of Louisiana at Lafayette	Louisiana	13322
University of Louisiana at Monroe	Louisiana	7986
Louisiana State University	Louisiana	40989
Louisiana Tech University	Louisiana	15966
University of Louisville	Kentucky	64221
Loyola Marymount University	California	35663
Loyola University Chicago	Illinois	54110
Loyola University Maryland	Maryland	22322
University of Maine	Maine	29630
Manhattan College	New York	59770
Marist College	New York	8101
Marquette University	Wisconsin	37415
Marshall University	West Virginia	29969
University of Maryland, Baltimore County	Maryland	24114
University of Maryland, College Park	Maryland	100284
University of Maryland Eastern Shore	Maryland	34818
University of Massachusetts Amherst	Massachusetts	62543
McNeese State University	Louisiana	69533
University of Memphis	Tennessee	50068
Mercer University	Georgia	39690
University of Miami	Florida	155144
Miami University	Ohio	15522
University of Michigan	Michigan	100187
Michigan State University	Michigan	123377
Middle Tennessee State University	Tennessee	24911

University of Minnesota	Minnesota		160948
University of Mississippi	Mississippi		130009
Mississippi State University	Mississippi		85413
Mississippi Valley State University	Mississippi		8745
University of Missouri	Missouri		170616
University of Missouri–Kansas City	Missouri	INCL	
Missouri State University	Missouri		75081
Monmouth University	New Jersey		15150
University of Montana	Montana		60189
Montana State University	Montana		11888
Morehead State University	Kentucky		29454
Morgan State University	Maryland		12128
Mount St. Mary's University	Maryland		850
Murray State University	Kentucky		21023
University of Nebraska–Lincoln	Nebraska		190350
University of Nevada, Las Vegas	Nevada		39889
University of Nevada, Reno	Nevada		31935
University of New Hampshire	New Hampshire		14411
New Jersey Institute of Technology	New Jersey		9844
University of New Mexico	New Mexico		114551
New Mexico State University	New Mexico		40012
University of New Orleans	Louisiana		5326
Niagara University	New York		13774
Nicholls State University	Louisiana		1835
Norfolk State University	Virginia		1854
North Carolina Agricultural and Technical State Unive	North Carolina		2975
University of North Carolina at Asheville	North Carolina		39111
North Carolina Central University	North Carolina		2612
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	North Carolina		179101

University of North Carolina at Charlotte	North Carolina	41987
University of North Carolina at Greensboro	North Carolina	30838
North Carolina State University	North Carolina	96174
University of North Carolina Wilmington	North Carolina	12740
University of North Dakota	North Dakota	35411
North Dakota State University	North Dakota	44107
University of North Florida	Florida	54963
University of North Texas	Texas	71277
Northeastern University	Massachusetts	81263
Northern Arizona University	Arizona	39545
University of Northern Colorado	Colorado	25363
Northern Illinois University	Illinois	68484
University of Northern Iowa	Iowa	19457
Northwestern State University	Louisiana	28489
Northwestern University	Illinois	115632
University of Notre Dame	Indiana	29633
Oakland University	Michigan	37888
Ohio University	Ohio	30222
Ohio State University	Ohio	145645
University of Oklahoma	Oklahoma	98914
Oklahoma State University-Stillwater	Oklahoma	74574
Old Dominion University	Virginia	56611
Oral Roberts University	Oklahoma	6414
University of Oregon	Oregon	35512
Oregon State University	Oregon	41133
University of the Pacific	California	30711
University of Pennsylvania	Pennsylvania	119969
Pennsylvania State University	Pennsylvania	122529
Pepperdine University	California	43001

University of Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania	112822
University of Portland	Oregon	4446
Portland State University	Oregon	60044
Prairie View A&M University	Texas	21889
Presbyterian College	South Carolina	4544
Princeton University	New Jersey	25999
Providence College	Rhode Island	5592
Purdue University	Indiana	INCL
Quinnipiac University	Connecticut	25325
Radford University	Virginia	9196
University of Rhode Island	Rhode Island	30187
Rice University	Texas	27147
University of Richmond	Virginia	8898
Rider University	New Jersey	10995
Robert Morris University	Pennsylvania	74832
Rutgers University	New Jersey	98445
Sacred Heart University	Connecticut	14991
St. Bonaventure University	New York	3898
St. Francis College	New York	7498
Saint Francis University	Pennsylvania	5919
St. John's University	New York	60188
Saint Joseph's University	Pennsylvania	41393
Saint Louis University	Missouri	27449
Saint Mary's College of California	California	9090
Saint Peter's University	New Jersey	7141
Sam Houston State University	Texas	23074
Samford University	Alabama	16151
University of San Diego	California	21012
San Diego State University	California	40949

University of San Francisco	California	35166
San Jose State University	California	60288
Santa Clara University	California	39960
Savannah State University	Georgia	12882
Seattle University	Washington	34111
Seton Hall University	New Jersey	50019
Siena College	New York	910
University of South Alabama	Alabama	49441
University of South Carolina	South Carolina	135122
South Carolina State University	South Carolina	15446
University of South Carolina Upstate	South Carolina	894
University of South Dakota	South Dakota	26631
South Dakota State University	South Dakota	34112
University of South Florida	Florida	72311
Southeast Missouri State University	Missouri	12100
Southeastern Louisiana University	Louisiana	14122
University of Southern California	California	234119
Southern Illinois University Carbondale	Illinois	50114
Southern Illinois University Edwardsville	Illinois	30119
Southern Methodist University	Texas	51996
University of Southern Mississippi	Mississippi	45873
Southern University	Louisiana	22986
Southern Utah University	Utah	6177
Stanford University	California	97119
Stephen F. Austin State University	Texas	15128
Stetson University	Florida	9639
Stony Brook University	New York	29365
Syracuse University	New York	63991
Temple University	Pennsylvania	28210

University of Tennessee	Tennessee	70193
University of Tennessee at Chattanooga	Tennessee	12995
University of Tennessee at Martin	Tennessee	4844
Tennessee State University	Tennessee	20717
Tennessee Technological University	Tennessee	21089
Texas A&M University	Texas	60710
Texas A&M University—Corpus Christi	Texas	25963
, .		
University of Texas at Arlington	Texas	51800
University of Texas at Austin	Texas	109905
Texas Christian University	Texas	10963
University of Texas at El Paso	Texas	18844
University of Texas–Pan American	Texas	17111
University of Texas at San Antonio	Texas	25007
Texas Southern University	Texas	19336
Texas State University	Texas	48033
Texas Tech University	Texas	29177
University of Toledo	Ohio	24564
Towson University	Maryland	7,216
Troy University	Alabama	31,214
Tulane University	Louisiana	37,475
University of Tulsa	Oklahoma	8,854
United States Air Force Academy	Colorado	n/a they usually go to military
United States Military Academy	New York	n/a they usually go to military
United States Naval Academy	Maryland	n/a they usually go to military
University of Utah	Utah	77,358
Utah State University	Utah	46,380
Utah Valley University	Utah	69,005
Valparaiso University	Indiana	3,174
Vanderbilt University	Tennessee	12,369
•		,

University of Vermont	Vermont	15,326
Villanova University	Pennsylvania	17,153
University of Virginia	Virginia	59,148
Virginia Commonwealth University	Virginia	16,447
Virginia Military Institute	Virginia	n/a they usually go to military
Virginia Tech	Virginia	29,556
Wagner College	New York	1,189
Wake Forest University	North Carolina	31,014
University of Washington	Washington	88,347
Washington State University	Washington	63,008
Weber State University	Utah	29,659
West Virginia University	West Virginia	44,627
Western Carolina University	North Carolina	11,383
Western Illinois University	Illinois	17,322
Western Kentucky University	Kentucky	18,056
Western Michigan University	Michigan	14,213
Wichita State University	Kansas	24,992
College of William & Mary	Virginia	21,088
Winthrop University	South Carolina	6,529
University of Wisconsin–Green Bay	Wisconsin	22,619
University of Wisconsin–Madison	Wisconsin	INCL
University of Wisconsin–Milwaukee	Wisconsin	INCL
Wofford College	South Carolina	4,173
Wright State University	Ohio	9,745
University of Wyoming	Wyoming	29,716
Xavier University	Ohio	17,226
Yale University	Connecticut	41,907
Youngstown State University	Ohio	19,713
		14,667,521